2/5/26, 1:21 AM

Evangeline Parish Sheriff's Office

Evangeline Parish Sheriff's Office Jail Roster

evangeline.lavns.org/roster.aspx

Click " to register anonymously to be notified upon any changes in this offender's custody status.

Filter:
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Name

ALLISON, JEREMIAH JEROME
ALLISON, RYAN

ANDERSON, CARLOS

ARDOIN, CHRISTOPHER
ARDOIN, STEVEN JAMES
ASHFORD, DONAVON PAUL
BASSINGER, TIMOTHY JAMES
BERGERON, BRENNIN HEATH
BERGERON, JOSHUA
BERTRAND, LINZY JAMES
BERTRAND, RICKY JOHN
BOUDREAUX, MICHAEL
BURLEW, LANNY

BUTLER, IVAN

CALDWELL, CORY DANIEL
CEASER, AUGUSTUS K
CHAPMAN, ADAM

CHAPMAN, GERALD P
CHAPMAN, NICHOLAS JACOBY
CORMIER, RONNIE JAMES
DAVID, LANE MICHAEL
DESHOTEL, QUINTEN LANCE
DEVILLE, BRANNON

DEVILLE, CHASE EMILE
DEVILLE, DAKOLLIAN QWAMAIN
DUPLECHIN, DAMIAN KEITH
DUPRE, CHRISTOPHER BROOKS
DURGIN, JORDAN

ENNY, WALTER

FONTENOT, ANTHONY J
FONTENOT, JAMES BRANT
FONTENOT, LEE ALLEN
FONTENOT, TYLER

FRANCIS, PAUL HOPKINS
FRAZIER, CHRISTOPHER PAUL

FREEMAN, RANDRICUS

evangeline.lavns.org/roster.aspx

J KLMNOPQRSTUVWXYZ

DOB

11/26/1995

01/04/1984

05/27/1976

02/10/1977

01/23/1981

05/11/2004

06/05/2004

05/01/2003

08/12/1983

08/12/1987

12/16/1981

07/25/1988

07/18/1975

07/15/2001

03/03/1979

03/14/1977

09/14/1965

11/16/1965

03/13/1989

02/26/1969

08/29/1993

05/09/1985

03/26/2006

08/03/1989

01/06/2000

11/28/1981

10/13/1991

09/25/1991

08/09/2002

10/19/1965

07/19/1998

03/22/1974

02/08/2008

08/28/1980

02/13/1983

06/14/2004

Race

Black

Black

Black

White

Black

White

White

White

White

White

White

Black

White

Black

White

Black

Black

White

Black

Black

White

White

White

White

Black

White

White

Black

Black

White

White

White

Black

Black

White

Black

Gender

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Sheriff Charles R Guillory

# of offenders: 81
Last updated: 2/5/2026 12:30:40 AM Central Time

Arrest Date

06/01/2025

10/20/2025

09/16/2025

01/14/2026

07/08/2025

01/14/2026

02/02/2026

12/05/2025

09/15/2025

08/14/2025

11/15/2025

02/04/2026

12/12/2025

07/25/2025

08/25/2025

10/17/2025

12/04/2025

12/05/2025

09/16/2025

04/01/2025

01/27/2026

12/09/2025

09/02/2025

01/12/2026

09/11/2025

02/03/2026

09/23/2025

12/08/2025

09/13/2024

09/08/2025

11/05/2025

07/23/2025
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L

L

GANN, CODY

GATTE, SABIAN NICHOLAS
GREEN, KENNETH DEONTA
GUEVARA, CHRISTOPHER
GUIDRY, TYRONE

GUILLORY, JOSEPH DANNY
GUILLORY, KENNETH ANGELO
GUILLORY, MARTIN

HALL, JAMARIAN JAQUEZ
HALL, LEO

HERBERT, LEPOLEON J
HOLCOMB, DEREK J
JARREAU, DARRON JOHN
JONES, DAVONTAE OLAYOAWAN
JONES, KEVIN THOMAS
JONES, SHAMIKEL

JONES, WILLIE ALDEF

JONES, YOURICK FRUGE
JOSEPH, RICKY

LUCAS, RICHARD ALLEN
MANUEL, ELIJAH JOSEPH
MOREIN, JOSEPH F

ORTEGO, QUENTIN JAMES
PATIN, SILTON JAMES
PERRON, JACOB BRENT
REDMAN-MONTERO, TAUREAN JOSEPH
REED, BOBBY JOE

REWIS, MICHAEL ADAM
ROBERTS, MARCUS DEWAYNE
SHILLOW, JOLIN JACOBY
SINGLETON, DERRIUS DION
SMITH, SHAMUEL MACEATH
SNODDY, CHRISTIAN BAILEE
SOILEAU, LOUIS ANTHONY
SQUIRES, MATTHEW TYLER
SWAFFORD, DERRICK DEWAYNE
TAYLOR, MICHAEL SHANE
VASQUEZ, MARTIN

WALLACE, ARTHUR

WEBB, QUINTIN

WEBSTER, MARCUS

WHITE, CURTIS ALEXANDER
WILLIAMS, TONY LOPEZ
WILSON, MARCUS LEE

WILSON, OBRIAN CORNELIA

evangeline.lavns.org/roster.aspx

evangeline.lavns.org/roster.aspx

09/10/1989 White
11/22/2005 White
11/03/1979 Black
08/19/2000 White
12/12/1976 Black
12/23/1972 White
01/01/1989 Black
05/21/1993 Black
06/21/2007 Black
11/26/1990 White
07/15/1968 Black
07/02/1981 White
12/04/1960 White
01/13/2006 Black
04/08/1967 White
11/11/2004 Black
02/05/1991 Black
10/14/1993 Black
07/18/1976 Black
01/11/1988 White
09/28/2008 White
03/22/1965 White
12/30/1985 White
06/02/1985 Black
01/23/1992 White
12/15/1987 Black
04/27/1997 White
11/23/1976 White
11/25/1981 Black
04/01/1992 Black
03/29/2001 Black
09/10/1980 Black
07/18/2002 White
09/15/1979 White
11/06/1988 White
07/01/1994 Black
09/10/1985 White
08/12/1986 Unknown
11/23/1989 Black
05/27/1985 Black
03/03/1989 Black
11/03/1993 White
04/20/1980 Black
01/19/1979 Black
09/13/1984 Black

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

10/20/2025

08/15/2024

08/05/2025

12/29/2025

12/14/2022

10/12/2025

11/06/2025

09/03/2024

03/27/2025

09/16/2025

05/27/2025

08/17/2025

09/03/2025

10/04/2025

08/04/2025

12/03/2025

06/04/2025

10/13/2025

10/22/2025

12/17/2025

07/21/2025

11/14/2025

08/03/2020

01/23/2026

08/12/2025

12/12/2024

11/24/2025

02/03/2026

06/19/2025

11/18/2025

01/15/2026

03/09/2025

2/3


http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=20&offenderID=256877
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=20&offenderID=256877
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=20&offenderID=694145
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=20&offenderID=694145
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=20&offenderID=415772
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=20&offenderID=415772
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=20&offenderID=671809
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=20&offenderID=671809
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=20&offenderID=404689
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=20&offenderID=404689
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=20&offenderID=896160
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=20&offenderID=896160
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=20&offenderID=993795
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=20&offenderID=993795
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=20&offenderID=959644
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=20&offenderID=959644
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=20&offenderID=711483
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=20&offenderID=711483
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=20&offenderID=243825
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=20&offenderID=243825
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=20&offenderID=745884
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=20&offenderID=745884
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=20&offenderID=240460
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=20&offenderID=240460
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=20&offenderID=838631
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=20&offenderID=838631
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=20&offenderID=974214
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=20&offenderID=974214
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=20&offenderID=565444
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=20&offenderID=565444
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=20&offenderID=568702
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=20&offenderID=568702
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=20&offenderID=326164
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=20&offenderID=326164
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=20&offenderID=221953
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=20&offenderID=221953
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=20&offenderID=152371
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=20&offenderID=152371
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=20&offenderID=764541
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=20&offenderID=764541
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=20&offenderID=753946
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=20&offenderID=753946
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=20&offenderID=376721
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=20&offenderID=376721
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=20&offenderID=463731
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=20&offenderID=463731
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=20&offenderID=433239
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=20&offenderID=433239
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=20&offenderID=933870
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=20&offenderID=933870
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=20&offenderID=252179
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=20&offenderID=252179
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=20&offenderID=664712
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=20&offenderID=664712
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=20&offenderID=812816
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=20&offenderID=812816
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=20&offenderID=678073
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=20&offenderID=678073
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=20&offenderID=119014
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=20&offenderID=119014
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=20&offenderID=494248
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=20&offenderID=494248
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=20&offenderID=116701
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=20&offenderID=116701
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=20&offenderID=271967
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=20&offenderID=271967
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=20&offenderID=209525
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=20&offenderID=209525
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=20&offenderID=891286
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=20&offenderID=891286
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=20&offenderID=404838
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=20&offenderID=404838
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=20&offenderID=973576
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=20&offenderID=973576
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=20&offenderID=708758
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=20&offenderID=708758
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=20&offenderID=675871
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=20&offenderID=675871
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=20&offenderID=117682
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=20&offenderID=117682
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=20&offenderID=894370
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=20&offenderID=894370
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=20&offenderID=654506
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=20&offenderID=654506
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=20&offenderID=735296
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=20&offenderID=735296
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=20&offenderID=247826
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=20&offenderID=247826
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=20&offenderID=206619
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=20&offenderID=206619
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