



Evangeline Parish Sheriff's Office Jail Roster

Click to register anonymously to be notified upon any changes in this offender's custody status.

Filter: [Show All](#) A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R S T U V W X Y Z

of offenders: 81
Last updated: 2/5/2026 12:30:40 AM Central Time

Name	DOB	Race	Gender	Arrest Date
ALLISON, JEREMIAH JEROME	11/26/1995	Black	Male	06/01/2025
ALLISON, RYAN	01/04/1984	Black	Male	10/20/2025
ANDERSON, CARLOS	05/27/1976	Black	Male	09/16/2025
ARDOIN, CHRISTOPHER	02/10/1977	White	Male	01/14/2026
ARDOIN, STEVEN JAMES	01/23/1981	Black	Male	07/08/2025
ASHFORD, DONAVON PAUL	05/11/2004	White	Male	01/14/2026
BASSINGER, TIMOTHY JAMES	06/05/2004	White	Male	02/02/2026
BERGERON, BRENNIN HEATH	05/01/2003	White	Male	12/05/2025
BERGERON, JOSHUA	08/12/1983	White	Male	
BERTRAND, LINZY JAMES	08/12/1987	White	Male	09/15/2025
BERTRAND, RICKY JOHN	12/16/1981	White	Male	08/14/2025
BOUDREAUX, MICHAEL	07/25/1988	Black	Male	11/15/2025
BURLEW, LANNY	07/18/1975	White	Male	02/04/2026
BUTLER, IVAN	07/15/2001	Black	Male	12/12/2025
CALDWELL, CORY DANIEL	03/03/1979	White	Male	07/25/2025
CEASER, AUGUSTUS K	03/14/1977	Black	Male	08/25/2025
CHAPMAN, ADAM	09/14/1965	Black	Male	10/17/2025
CHAPMAN, GERALD P	11/16/1965	White	Male	12/04/2025
CHAPMAN, NICHOLAS JACOBY	03/13/1989	Black	Male	12/05/2025
CORMIER, RONNIE JAMES	02/26/1969	Black	Male	
DAVID, LANE MICHAEL	08/29/1993	White	Male	09/16/2025
DESHOTEL, QUINTEN LANCE	05/09/1985	White	Male	04/01/2025
DEVILLE, BRANNON	03/26/2006	White	Male	01/27/2026
DEVILLE, CHASE EMILE	08/03/1989	White	Male	12/09/2025
DEVILLE, DAKOLLIAN QWAMAIN	01/06/2000	Black	Male	09/02/2025
DUPLÉCHIN, DAMIAN KEITH	11/28/1981	White	Male	
DUPRE, CHRISTOPHER BROOKS	10/13/1991	White	Male	01/12/2026
DURGIN, JORDAN	09/25/1991	Black	Male	09/11/2025
ENNY, WALTER	08/09/2002	Black	Male	02/03/2026
FONTENOT, ANTHONY J	10/19/1965	White	Male	09/23/2025
FONTENOT, JAMES BRANT	07/19/1998	White	Male	12/08/2025
FONTENOT, LEE ALLEN	03/22/1974	White	Male	
FONTENOT, TYLER	02/08/2008	Black	Male	09/13/2024
FRANCIS, PAUL HOPKINS	08/28/1980	Black	Male	09/08/2025
FRAZIER, CHRISTOPHER PAUL	02/13/1983	White	Male	11/05/2025
FREEMAN, RANDRICUS	06/14/2004	Black	Female	07/23/2025

	GANN, CODY	09/10/1989	White	Male	10/20/2025
	GATTE, SABIAN NICHOLAS	11/22/2005	White	Male	08/15/2024
	GREEN, KENNETH DEONTA	11/03/1979	Black	Male	08/05/2025
	GUEVARA, CHRISTOPHER	08/19/2000	White	Male	12/29/2025
	GUIDRY, TYRONE	12/12/1976	Black	Male	
	GUILLORY, JOSEPH DANNY	12/23/1972	White	Male	12/14/2022
	GUILLORY, KENNETH ANGELO	01/01/1989	Black	Male	10/12/2025
	GUILLORY, MARTIN	05/21/1993	Black	Male	11/06/2025
	HALL, JAMARIAN JAQUEZ	06/21/2007	Black	Male	
	HALL, LEO	11/26/1990	White	Male	09/03/2024
	HERBERT, LEPOLEON J	07/15/1968	Black	Male	03/27/2025
	HOLCOMB, DEREK J	07/02/1981	White	Male	
	JARREAU, DARRON JOHN	12/04/1960	White	Male	
	JONES, DAVONTAE OLAYOAWAN	01/13/2006	Black	Male	09/16/2025
	JONES, KEVIN THOMAS	04/08/1967	White	Male	05/27/2025
	JONES, SHAMIKEL	11/11/2004	Black	Male	
	JONES, WILLIE ALDEF	02/05/1991	Black	Male	08/17/2025
	JONES, YOURICK FRUGE	10/14/1993	Black	Male	09/03/2025
	JOSEPH, RICKY	07/18/1976	Black	Male	
	LUCAS, RICHARD ALLEN	01/11/1988	White	Male	10/04/2025
	MANUEL, ELIJAH JOSEPH	09/28/2008	White	Male	
	MOREIN, JOSEPH F	03/22/1965	White	Male	08/04/2025
	ORTEGO, QUENTIN JAMES	12/30/1985	White	Male	12/03/2025
	PATIN, SILTON JAMES	06/02/1985	Black	Male	06/04/2025
	PERRON, JACOB BRENT	01/23/1992	White	Male	10/13/2025
	REDMAN-MONTERO, TAUREAN JOSEPH	12/15/1987	Black	Male	10/22/2025
	REED, BOBBY JOE	04/27/1997	White	Male	12/17/2025
	REWIS, MICHAEL ADAM	11/23/1976	White	Male	
	ROBERTS, MARCUS DEWAYNE	11/25/1981	Black	Male	
	SHILLOW, JOLIN JACOBY	04/01/1992	Black	Male	07/21/2025
	SINGLETON, DERRIUS DION	03/29/2001	Black	Male	
	SMITH, SHAMUEL MACEATH	09/10/1980	Black	Male	
	SNODDY, CHRISTIAN BAILEE	07/18/2002	White	Male	11/14/2025
	SOILEAU, LOUIS ANTHONY	09/15/1979	White	Male	
	SQUIRES, MATTHEW TYLER	11/06/1988	White	Male	08/03/2020
	SWAFFORD, DERRICK DEWAYNE	07/01/1994	Black	Male	
	TAYLOR, MICHAEL SHANE	09/10/1985	White	Male	01/23/2026
	VASQUEZ, MARTIN	08/12/1986	Unknown	Male	08/12/2025
	WALLACE, ARTHUR	11/23/1989	Black	Male	12/12/2024
	WEBB, QUINTIN	05/27/1985	Black	Male	11/24/2025
	WEBSTER, MARCUS	03/03/1989	Black	Male	02/03/2026
	WHITE, CURTIS ALEXANDER	11/03/1993	White	Male	06/19/2025
	WILLIAMS, TONY LOPEZ	04/20/1980	Black	Male	11/18/2025
	WILSON, MARCUS LEE	01/19/1979	Black	Male	01/15/2026
	WILSON, OBRIAN CORNELIA	09/13/1984	Black	Male	03/09/2025

